
Name Surname Organisation Function Email address

Albetti Roberto ERSAF President roberto.albetti@ersaf.lombardia.it

André Marcon Euromontana President president@euromontana.org

Ängsback Åsa Region Dalarna Project Leader asa.angsback@regiondalarna.se

Bardea Massimo ERSAF Project Officer massimo.bardea@ersaf.lombardia.it

Benito Laura ACD Montaña Palentina Technical Expert laura_benito@hotmail.com

Bernardon Jean François UCCIMAC/FRANCE Chef de Projet jf.bernardon@maceo.pro

Borec Andreja University of Maribor, Faculty of 
Agriculture and Life Sciences

Assoc. Prof. andreja.borec@uni-mb.si

Borkhus Svein Hedmark County Council Politician svein.borkhus@alvdal.kommune.no

Borodine Geneviève Région Rhône-Alpes Chef de Projet Européen gborodine@rhonealpes.fr

Brandelius Johansson Kerstin Mid Sweden European Office Director kerstin.brandelius@midsweden.se

Bros Sabrià Carla European Network for Rural 
Development 
Contact Point

Networking and Cooperation 
(Trainee)

carla.bros@enrd.eu

Concu Paola Euromontana Stagiaire
Corrado Federica Province of Turin - Dislivelli 

Association
Researcher federica.corrado@polito.it

Crabbé Béatrice Mastervoice Translator
Dale Laura Monica Gembloux Agro-Bio Tech, 

University of Liege
PhD Student Laura.Dale@student.ulg.ac.be

Danut Gatan Euromontana Vicepresident danutgatan@yahoo.com

Deogan Marlene Mid Sweden European Office Advisor marlene.deogan@midsweden.se

Edøy Jan Mission of Norway to EU Councillor
Escribano Pizarro Jaime Valencia University Teacher jaime.escribano@uv.es

Esteban Igual Julio Provincial Government of Teruel President jestebanigual@dpteruel.es

Gascon Herrero Laura Provincial Government of Teruel Project Manager lgasconherrero@dpteruel.es

Göran Karlsson Region Dalarna Director
Guerre JeanMichel Conseil Régional d'Auvergne Vice-Président et Président 

de l'ARDTA
l.nebout@ville-bellerive.com

GuittardUITTARD Pascal ARDTA Director p.guittard@ardt-auvergne.fr
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Guitton Marie Euromontana Chef de Projet marie.guitton@euromontana.org

Hjelsvold Hans Ove Hedmark County Council Head of Strategic Staff hans.ove.hjelsvold@hedmark.org

Homstvedt Britt Buskerud Fylkeskommune, 
Norway 

Deputy Mayor britt.homstvedt@bfk.no

Jacques Henry Pointeau UCCIMAC General Manager jh.pointeau@maceo.pro

Karagiannidis Grigorios Student Student fofizago@mou.gr

Kjerstin Spångberg Buskerud County Council Project Manager Padima 
Buskerud

Kjerstin.spangberg@bfk.no

Kleven Sissel Buskerud county concil Project manager sissel.kleven@bfk.no

Kolderup Jon Andreas Buskerud County Politician jon-andreas@kolderup.com

Kornstad Torunn Helene Hedmark County Council Advisor torunn.kornstad@hedmark.org

Lagarde Alain Conseil Régional du Limousin Conseiller Régional alain.lagarde@orange.fr

Le Quéré Gaëlle ENRD Contact Point Intern gaelle.lequere@enrd.eu

Leif Nilsson Region Dalarna President 
Lombez JeanPaul UCCIMAC Chef de Projet jp.lombez@maceo.pro

Lonkemoen Siri Venstad Hedmark fylkeskommune Advisor svl@hedmark.org

Lorenzo-Vazquez Sandra Mastervoice Translator
Lucatelli Sabrina European Commission
Lutz Edina Representation of the Free State 

of Bavaria 
at the European Union

Intern gast15.stk@stk.bayern.de

Marquesán Forcén Luis Carlos Provincial Government of Teruel President

Meinardi Alesandro ERSAF Director alessandro.meinardi@ersaf.lombardia.it

Merino Jose Manuel ACD Montaña Palentina Researcher leadercal@montanapalentina.es

Muñoz Gregorio Luis Miguel Provincial Government of Teruel President lmunnoz@dpteruel.es

Ortega Maria José ACD Montaña Palentina President leadercal@montanapalentina.es

Papaioannou Ioannis Management Authority of West 
Macedonia Greece

Management of European 
Programmes

gianpapa@mou.gr

Pasca Ancuta Euromontana Chargée des Projets ancuta.pasca@euromontana.org

Pedrana Maria Grazia ERSAF Project Manager mariagrazia.pedrana@ersaf.lombardia.it
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Percie Du Sert Thierry Arpe Midi Pyrenees Directeur Adjoint perciedusert.t@arpe-mip.com

Picaud Emmanuelle Euromontana Stagiaire emma.picaud@gmail.com

Piria Irène ERSAF Adviser
Pobo Sánchez Maria Carmen 

Isabel
Provincial Government of Teruel President

Porcellana Valentina University of Turin Assistant Professor valentina.porcellana@unito.it

Prišenk Jernej University of Maribor, Faculty of 
Agriculture and Life Sciences

Assistant jernej.prisenk@uni-mb.si

Rebiere Guillaume Chambre de Commerce et 
d'Industrie des Vosges

Chef de Service grebiere@vosges.cci.fr

Rojas Maria Mastervoice Translator
Roland Mélanie Mastervoice Translator
Rønning Dag Hedmark County Council Chairman of the County 

Council
dag.ronning@hedmark.org

Rouby Alexia Euromontana Director alexia.rouby@euromontana.org

Salgueiro Isabel Castilla y León Permanent 
Delegation to the EU

Junior Policy Advisor oficina5.cyl@skynet.be

Salgueiro Isabel Castilla y León Permanent 
Delegation to the EU

Junior Policy Advisor oficina5.cyl@skynet.be

Sánchez Boix Carlos Agustín Provincial Government of Teruel President

Sandum Anne Helene Buskerud county concil Member of Parliament anne.sandum@bfk.no

Sibylle Slattery Ministère de l'agriculture et de 
l'agro-alimentaire

Chargée de Mission 
Montagne

sibylle.slattery-oettinger@agriculture.gouv.fr

Solans García Blanca Government of Aragon General Director of Citizent 
Participation

bsolans@aragon.es

Svarteng Irene Mission of Norway to EU Trainee
Traelstad Gørill Elisabeth Buskerud County Council Advisor EU-Affairs gorill.trelstad@bfk.no

Tsimpri Argyro (Iro) Achaia - Development Agency S. 
A.

Agency for Local 
Development

achaiasa@otenet.gr

Vaagen Kjell Hedmark County Council Senior Advisor kjell.vaagen@hedmark.org

Zagoritou Foto Management Authority of West 
Macedonia Greece

Management of European 
Programmes

fofizago@mou.gr
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